Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-1-3	January 24, 2017
	Resource: Kim Davison Sr. Vice President of Organizational Effectiveness
TITLE:	Approval Authorizing the District President to Enter into Joint Election Agreements
DISCUSSION:	The next regularly scheduled election of Collin College Board of Trustees, places 1, 2, 3, and 5, will be held on May 6, 2017. To help share the cost of a county-wide election, it has been Collin College's practice to enter into agreements with the cities and ISDs within the county who are also conducting elections.
DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:	The District President recommends that he be authorized to enter into Joint Election Agreements for the May 6, 2017, election.
SUGGESTED MOTION:	"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District authorizes the District President to enter into agreements with independent school districts and cities in Collin County to conduct joint elections on May 6, 2017."